Microchannel
REMOTE AIR-COOLED CONDENSER
WITH ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED FAN ASSEMBLIES
Technical Bulletin: MXCE_004_091020
Products that provide lasting solutions.
Microchannel Remote Air-Cooled Condenser
MICROCHANNEL REMOTE AIR-COOLED CONDENSER

* Beyond the normal limits for single-stage compressor application.
* Beyond the normal limits for single-stage compressor application.
Model Key
Microchannel Remote Air-Cooled Condenser
Applications
MICROCHANNEL REMOTE AIR-COOLED CONDENSER
Specifications subject to change without notice.
3
n   �Locate Condensers no closer than their width from walls or other condensers.
Avoid locations near exhaust fans, plumbing vents, flues or chimneys.
n   �Parallel Condensers should be the same model resulting in the same refrigerant side
pressure drops. Compressor discharge lines should have equal pressure drops to
each condenser.
n   �Condenser Refrigerant Charge for Summer conditions are listed on the
Performance Data Table. The additional Winter Flooding charge required is difficult
to predict with fan cycling and is maximized with holdback; however, the maximum
additional refrigerant charge is also listed on the Performance Data Table for Winter
conditions at -20˚F. The Summer operating and Winter maximum flooding charge
is substantially less than that required for traditional tube and fin condensers due to
the reduced internal volume of the microchannel coils.
n   �Receiver Capacity should be sized to store condenser winter charge.
n   �Compressor Discharge lines should be sized to minimize pressure drops and
maintain oil return gas velocities. Each connection should be looped to the top
of the condenser.
n   �Gravity Liquid Drain Lines should drop from each outlet as low as possible before
headering or running horizontally. Pitch downhill to receiver.
Microchannel Remote Air-Cooled Condenser
Performance Data
MICROCHANNEL REMOTE AIR-COOLED CONDENSER
Specifications subject to change without notice.
4
MX
MODEL
AIR
FLOW
(CFM)
EST.
SOUND
10'(dBA)SUMMER WINTER
SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
MXH-02 171.1 256.7 342.2 427.8 167.0 250.5 334.0 417.5 27100 4 12 60 674
MXH-04 342.2 513.3 684.4 855.5 334.0 501.0 668.0 835.0 54200 15 26 63 1398
MXH-06 513.3 770.0 1026.6 1283.3 501.0 751.5 1002.0 1252.5 81300 23 40 65 2047
MXH-08 684.4 1026.6 1368.8 1711.0 668.0 1002.0 1336.0 1670.0 108400 40 55 66 2736
MXH-10 855.5 1283.3 1711.0 2138.8 835.0 1252.5 1670.0 2087.5 135500 52 77 67 3420
MXH-12 1026.6 1539.9 2053.2 2566.5 1002.0 1503.0 2004.0 2505.0 162600 80 88 68 4069
TOTAL HEAT OF REJECTION (MBH)
R-407A, R-448A / R-449AR-404A / R-507A CONDENSER CHARGE
R-404A  (LBS)TEMP DIFFERENCE TEMP DIFFERENCE
10° F 15° F 20° F 25° F 10° F 15° F 20° F 25 °F
1. Ship weight includes “ship loose” leg weights.
2. Sound data is an estimate only. It can be greatly affected by surroundings.
Capacity ratings are based on midpoint condensing temperature, 95˚F entering air temperature and 0˚F sub-cooling.
The temperature difference is between the midpoint condensing temp. and the entering air temp. to the condenser.
See Electrical Motor Amp Data Table on page 9.
REFRIGERANTS
R-404A
R-134a
R-22
R-407A
R-407C
R-448A / R-449A
CHARGE CORRECTION FACTOR
SUMMER                     WINTER
MULTIPLY R-404A BY
CAPACITY FACTOR
CORRECTION FACTOR FOR OTHER REFRIGERANTS
 1.00 1.00 1.00
 0.97 1.17 1.11
 1.02 1.14 1.09
 See R-407A Chart 1.10 1.08